

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2018-0004 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 1/2/2018 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: 1/2/2018 Final action: 1/2/2018

Title: Resolution amending the fees for Basic Life Support (BLS) ambulance service, effective January 1,

2018.

Sponsors: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fire Chief communication re recommended change in ambulance fees, 2. R-2018-0004 signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2018	1	Mayor	Signed/Enacted	
1/2/2018	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
1/2/2018	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
1/2/2018	1	Common Council		

Resolution amending the fees for Basic Life Support (BLS) ambulance service, effective January 1, 2018.

WHEREAS, Section 5.03(7)(a) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code authorizes a fee to be charged whenever an ambulance of the City of West Allis shall convey a person; and

WHEREAS, the Common Council adopted 2018 fees on December 5, 2017, by Resolution No. R-2017-0368; and

WHEREAS, the BLS Service and/or Treatment without Transport-Resident fee needs to be amended to continue a zero dollar charge rather than the \$13.21 fee originally approved; therefore, the fee schedule is recommended to be amended as follows:

Service - 2018 Fee

BLS Service and/or Treatment without Transport-Resident - \$0.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the Basic Life Support ambulance fees are hereby amended and adopted effective January 1, 2018.

ADM\ORDRES\2018\ADMR18.01